
 

(N.I.T no. JB/Biotech/Chemicals/19-20/06 dated 18.06.2019) 
 

JAGADIS BOSE NATIONAL SCIENCE TALENT SEARCH 

1300, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD 

KOLKATA - 700107 

Tel.  : 2442 8270, 24417542 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors / suppliers for supplying the following Chemicals, at our 

office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.  Details are as under 

Sr. no. items Make Cat. No. Quantity 

1.  Ampicilin Himedia TC021-1G 01 (One) 

2.  Streptomycin Himedia TC035-5G 01 (One) 

3.  Nystatin Himedia PCT1112-1VL X10 01 (One) 

4.  Chloramphenicol Himedia TC204-5G 01 (One) 

5.  Cyclohexamide Himedia TC196-1G 01 (One) 

6.  Gram Stain Kit Himedia KOO1 L-1KT 01 (One) 

7.  Stains For Spore Staining Himedia KOO6-1KT 01 (One) 

8.  Congo Red (1% Aqueous) Himedia S067-125ML 01 (One) 

9.  Nigrosin Stain 10% (W/V) Himedia S025-100ML 01 (One) 

10.  Gram's Crystal Violet Himedia S012-125ML  01 (One) 

11.  Soyabean Casein Digest Medium (TSB) Himedia M011-500G  01 (One) 

12.  Iodine Solution Himedia R044-125ML   01 (One) 

13.  X-Gal Himedia MB069-500MG  01 (One) 

14.  D-(+)-Glucose anhydrous Himedia GRM016 : 500G 01 (One) 

15.  DNA sodium salt, From calf thymus Himedia RM362-500MG 01 (One) 

16.  Ethidium Bromide Himedia MB071-1G 01 (One) 

17.  HiDispoTM Bag-7 Himedia PW057-500NO  01 (One) 

18.  Glutaraldehyde solution, 25% Himedia RM5927 : 25ML 01 (One) 

19.  Isopropyl-b-D-1-thiogalactopyranoside Himedia RM2578-500MG 01 (One) 

20.  Luria Bertani Broth Himedia M1245-500G 01 (One) 

21.  Agar powder, Bacteriological Grade Himedia RM026-500G 01 (One) 

22.  TEMED Himedia MB026-100ML 01 (One) 

23.  Ammonium Persulphate Himedia MB003-100G 01 (One) 

24.  Acrylamide Himedia MB068-100G  01 (One) 

25.  Bis-acrylamide Himedia MB005-100G 01 (One) 

26.  Glycine Himedia MB013-1KG 01 (One) 

27.  2-Mercaptoethanol Himedia MB041-100ML 01 (One) 

28.  Bromophenol blue Himedia MB123-25G 01 (One) 

29.  Coomassie Brilliant Blue R-250 Himedia MB153-25G 01 (One) 

30.  BG11 Broth Himedia M1541-500G 01 (One) 

31.  MacConkey Broth Himedia MH083-500G  01 (One) 

32.  Malachite Green Himedia RM952-25G 01 (One) 

33.  Leishman's stain Himedia GRM244-10G 01 (One) 

34.  Rose Bengal Himedia GRM982-100G 01 (One) 

35.  Durham Tubes Himedia GW163-1X100NO 01 (One) 



 

Other terms and conditions: 

 

1. Delivery: Free of cost at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700 107 

 

2. Delivery period: Within 15 days of the purchase order 

 

3. Payment – Payment shall be made by a/c payee cheque only after successful delivery of the chemicals at our 

office. All legal deductions shall be made before the final payment 

 

4. Bidders are required to mention the product code and brand name of the chemicals that clearly mention in the 

bid documents. 

 

5. Bidders are required to submit unit price inclusive of all taxes and charges. No extra payment shall be 

admissible for any reason whatsoever. 

 

6. Quotations along with a copy of GSTIN Registration, Trade license and PAN should be submitted in an 

sealed envelope addressed to “The Director, Jagadis Bose National Science Talent Search, 1300, Rajdanga 

Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 at any time 

before the time of closing of the tender. 

The last date of submitting quotations is 24.06.2019 upto 12.00 PM (IST). The quotations will be opened at 

03.00 PM (IST) on 24.06.2019 at our office. Interested parties may remain present at the time of opening 

quotation. 

 

For further details contact:  

 

Asst. Director (Admin) 

Phone: 033- 40625174 


